505785558 11/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5832386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD S CHOMIK	05/12/2003
ROSEMARY KNUTH	05/20/2003
CARYL YEAGER	05/27/2003
MARK YOHO	06/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	300 NYALA FARM ROAD
City:	WESTPORT
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8440316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039445594

Email: patents@edgewell.com

Correspondent Name: EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE

Address Line 1: 6 RESEARCH DRIVE

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	460.2374 USV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA PAPPAS	
SIGNATURE:	/DONNA PAPPAS/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=8440316 Inventors Assignment to PPI#page1.tif source=8440316 Inventors Assignment to PPI#page2.tif

PATENT 505785558 REEL: 051077 FRAME: 0256

Attorney Docket No.: PLA-103(US)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Richard S. CHOMIK

7 Sycamore Road Middlesex, New Jersey 08846

Caryl YEAGER

23 Crestview Avenue Madison, New Jersey 07947

Rosemary KNUTH

30 Hughes Street Congers, New York 10920

Mark YOHO

9114 Lake in the Woods Trail Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023

(hereinafter "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention entitled:

ODOR TRANSMISSION-RESISTANT POLYMERIC FILM

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>April 17, 2003</u>, as United States Patent Application No. [To be Assigned], do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC.

300 Nyala Farms Road Westport, CT 06880

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned

110155233v1

PATENT REEL: 051077 FRAME: 0257 Attorney Docket No.: PLA-103(US)

RECORDED: 11/21/2019

relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN LESTIMONY WHEREOF, we	have hereunto set our signatures below.
Signature of first inventor:	Richard S. CHOM/K
	Date: 5 12 03
Witness: Fileen Kandolph	•
Witness:	
Signature of second inventor:	Rosemary KNUTH
	Rosemary KŃUTH Date: 5/20/05
Witness: Melisin Sand	
Witness: Melin Sand Witness: Line Rucaids	10(7
Signature of third inventor:	Caryl YEAGER
	Date: \$-27-63
Witness: Melissa Sand Witness: Liankuraidi	A n
Witness: Liacekucaidi	M/M
Signature of fourth inventor:	Mark YOHO
	Date: <u>le (10 los)</u>
Witness:	
Witness:	
11015522201	<u>!-</u>

PATENT REEL: 051077 FRAME: 0258